Chelsea PTO 901 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 901 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

Hex Jamb Nut .500" - 20 ................................................................................................. 4
Bulletin HY25-2901-M1/US
Model Number Designation
e:~;c Mode_l______T_
0
_
1
__J... J y
Gear Pitch -
A
AJ
Shift Options------------
A Air Shift
Y = Lever Control
Shifter Position-------------
A Shifter at 2:00
B = Shifter at 10:00
D Shifter at 4:00
E = Shifter at 8:00
X Without Brake
Assembly Arrangements
Assembly A
Shifter Arrangements
A B
Parts List
901 Series
A XV C X
Output Brake
X = w/o Brake No Speedo
Input-Output Options
2 C = 1-3/4" Dia. x 1OT Spline
.______ P.T.O. Output Options
XK S.A.E. "B" 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
XS = S.A.E. "C" 4-Bolt
XU S.A.E. "C" 2-Bolt
2 XV = 1-1/2" - 10T Spline w/Spicer 1410
------- Assembly Arrangement
A,B
2 Standard shaft
Assembly B
D E
Bulletin HY25-2901-M1/US
Kits Bill of Materials